Engine Type

Rated rpm

Crankshaft Power, kW (kW)
Crankshaft Power, hp (hp)
Rating

Emission compliance
Number of cylinders
Aspiration

High-pressure fuel injection
Control system

Measurements

Fuel consumption (g/kWh)
Displacement (L)
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D3-220/DPS

D3-220/DPS

4000

162

220

Rating 5

IMO Nox Tier Il, EU RCD Stage Il, EPA Tier 3
5

Variable geometry turbo with charge
air cooler

Common-rail fuel injection
Electronic vessel control

235
24



